
Ave Maria (FL) (5-8) -vs- Warner (FL) (3-5)
2/15/2025 at Lake Wales, FL (Jeff Sikes Family Fi)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Horner (2-1)
Loss: J. Kuhns (0-2)
Save: M. Barragy (1)
HBP: B. Willoughb, J. Kuhns
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time:    Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ave Maria (FL) 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 10 1
Warner (FL) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 9 1

Ave Maria (FL) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Gonzalez lf 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
T. Kelly ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
J. Crawford 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
C. Metzen dh 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
K. Liere cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Jones ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Kelly 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
M. Ciscar c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
J. Coffey 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
H. Rossi rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
C. Horner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Willoughb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Barragy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 10 6 0 2 7

2B: J. Gonzalez (1); M. Ciscar (1)
SF: J. Gonzalez (1); C. Metzen (1)
SB: J. Gonzalez (1); D. Jones (1); H. Rossi (1)
HBP: J. Crawford (1); K. Liere (1)
E: J. Coffey (1)
DP: 1

Warner (FL) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Pereira ss 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
P. Delgado dh 3 0 1 0 2 1 2
B. Belo 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
Ju. Figueroa 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
D. Garcia lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
S. Kuhns c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    D. Suero pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Santiago 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
C. Franco rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    I. Anderson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    C. Vincente rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Cedeno cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
J. Kuhns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Ansalmo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 9 0 4 12 10

SH: L. Cedeno (1)
SB: J. Pereira (1); D. Garcia (1); I. Anderson (1); L. Cedeno (2)
CS: D. Suero (1)
HBP: J. Pereira (1)
PO: J. Pereira (1)
E: C. Vincente (1)

Ave Maria (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Horner (W, 2-1) 5.0 5 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 4 77
B. Willoughb 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 1 40
R. Young 1.2 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 44
M. Barragy (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 9 2 1 4 12 1 0 1 0 33 39 7 5 165

Warner (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Kuhns (L, 0-2) 8.0 7 4 4 0 2 1 0 2 0 30 34 10 13 101
A. Ansalmo 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 6 1 2 10
Totals 10 6 6 0 2 1 1 2 0 36 40 11 15 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 1st AVE WAR
J. Gonzalez singled to center field. 0 0
T. Kelly singled to right field; J. Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 0
J. Crawford hit by pitch; T. Kelly advanced to second; J. Gonzalez advanced to third. 0 0
C. Metzen flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; T. Kelly advanced to third; J. Gonzalez scored. 1 0
K. Liere hit by pitch; J. Crawford advanced to second. 1 0
M. Kelly grounded out to 2b, RBI; K. Liere advanced to second; J. Crawford advanced to third; T. Kelly
scored. 2 0
M. Ciscar flied out to 1b. 2 0

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 1st AVE WAR
J. Pereira walked. 2 0
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
P. Delgado walked; J. Pereira advanced to second. 2 0
B. Belo flied into double play 3b; J. Pereira out on the play. 2 0
P. Delgado Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Ju. Figueroa struck out swinging. 2 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 2nd AVE WAR
J. Coffey flied out to cf. 2 0
H. Rossi flied out to ss. 2 0
J. Gonzalez flied out to cf. 2 0

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 2nd AVE WAR
D. Garcia grounded out to 3b. 2 0
S. Kuhns singled to third base. 2 0
D. Suero pinch ran for S. Kuhns. 2 0
D. Suero Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
H. Santiago flied out to ss. 2 0
D. Suero Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
D. Suero out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 3rd AVE WAR
S. Kuhns to c for D. Suero. 2 0
T. Kelly grounded out to ss. 2 0
J. Crawford grounded out to ss. 2 0
C. Metzen grounded out to ss. 2 0

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 3rd AVE WAR
C. Franco struck out swinging. 2 0
L. Cedeno singled. 2 0
L. Cedeno Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
L. Cedeno Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
L. Cedeno stole second. 2 0
J. Pereira grounded out to 3b; L. Cedeno advanced to third. 2 0
P. Delgado grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 4th AVE WAR
K. Liere grounded out to 3b. 2 0
M. Kelly grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
M. Ciscar doubled to left field. 2 0



J. Coffey grounded out to ss. 2 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 4th AVE WAR
B. Belo flied out to cf. 2 0
Ju. Figueroa grounded out to ss. 2 0
D. Garcia singled to left field. 2 0
D. Garcia Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
D. Garcia stole second. 2 0
S. Kuhns reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; D. Garcia scored, unearned. 2 1
D. Suero pinch ran for S. Kuhns. 2 1
H. Santiago flied out to 3b. 2 1

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 5th AVE WAR
S. Kuhns to c for D. Suero. 2 1
H. Rossi flied out to cf. 2 1
J. Gonzalez doubled to left field. 2 1
T. Kelly grounded out to ss. 2 1
J. Gonzalez stole third. 2 1
J. Crawford singled to left field, RBI; J. Gonzalez scored. 3 1
C. Metzen grounded out to 2b unassisted. 3 1

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 5th AVE WAR
C. Franco struck out swinging. 3 1
L. Cedeno struck out, out at first c to 1b. 3 1
J. Pereira singled to center field. 3 1
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 3 1
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 3 1
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 3 1
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 3 1
P. Delgado singled to left field; J. Pereira advanced to second. 3 1
B. Belo flied out to 2b. 3 1

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 6th AVE WAR
K. Liere grounded out to ss. 3 1
M. Kelly grounded out to 2b. 3 1
M. Ciscar flied out to 2b. 3 1

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 6th AVE WAR
B. Willoughb to p for C. Horner. 3 1
Ju. Figueroa singled to shortstop. 3 1
D. Garcia struck out looking. 3 1
S. Kuhns struck out swinging. 3 1
H. Santiago flied out to rf. 3 1

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 7th AVE WAR
J. Coffey singled to center field. 3 1
H. Rossi singled to center field; J. Coffey advanced to third. 3 1
J. Gonzalez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; J. Coffey scored. 4 1
H. Rossi stole second. 4 1
T. Kelly grounded out to ss; H. Rossi advanced to third. 4 1
J. Crawford struck out looking. 4 1

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 7th AVE WAR



I. Anderson pinch hit for C. Franco. 4 1
I. Anderson walked. 4 1
L. Cedeno grounded out to p, SAC; I. Anderson advanced to second. 4 1
J. Pereira hit by pitch. 4 1
I. Anderson stole third. 4 1
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
J. Pereira Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
J. Pereira out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 1
P. Delgado struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 8th AVE WAR
C. Vincente to rf for I. Anderson. 4 1
C. Metzen struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 4 1
D. Jones pinch hit for K. Liere. 4 1
C. Metzen Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
D. Jones reached on a fielder's choice; C. Metzen out at second 2b to ss. 4 1
D. Jones Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
D. Jones stole second. 4 1
M. Kelly flied out to ss. 4 1
M. Ciscar flied out to cf. 4 1

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 8th AVE WAR
K. Liere to cf for D. Jones. 4 1
R. Young to p for B. Willoughb. 4 1
B. Belo struck out looking. 4 1
Ju. Figueroa struck out looking. 4 1
D. Garcia singled to right field. 4 1
S. Kuhns struck out swinging. 4 1

Ave Maria (FL) - Top of 9th AVE WAR
A. Ansalmo to p for J. Kuhns. 4 1
J. Coffey singled to right field. 4 1
J. Coffey Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
J. Coffey advanced to second on a balk. 4 1
H. Rossi singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf; J. Coffey advanced to third. 4 1
J. Gonzalez singled to center field, 2 RBI; H. Rossi scored; J. Coffey scored. 6 1
T. Kelly reached on a fielder's choice; J. Gonzalez out at second ss to 2b. 6 1
J. Crawford lined out to cf. 6 1
C. Metzen grounded out to 3b. 6 1

Warner (FL) - Bottom of 9th AVE WAR
H. Santiago struck out swinging. 6 1
C. Vincente struck out swinging. 6 1
L. Cedeno singled to left field. 6 1
J. Pereira singled to right field; L. Cedeno advanced to second. 6 1
J. Pereira stole second; L. Cedeno stole third. 6 1
P. Delgado walked. 6 1
M. Barragy to p for R. Young. 6 1
P. Delgado advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Pereira advanced to third on a wild pitch; L. Cedeno
scored on a wild pitch. 6 2
B. Belo flied out to rf. 6 2


